504840768 03/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4887505

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		1	10/03/2017			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		N	lame			Execution Date
JAMAMIOSVA GIFTS JL	. T.					02/06/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	REFLEC	TIVE	SHOPPER LIMITE	D		
Street Address:	1902 19	/F HU	A FU COMM BUILD	DING		
Internal Address:	111 QUI	EEN'S	S ROAD WEST			
City:	SHEUN	G WAI	N			
State/Country:	HONG K	ONG				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5		Neverskari		1	
Property Type			Number		_	
Patent Number:		07539			_	
Patent Number:		07126				
Patent Number:)7232				
Patent Number:	[)7232	278			
Application Number:	2	95777	7732			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA					
Fax Number:		212\60	97-3750			
Correspondence will be	e sent to	the e-	-mail address first;			
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	-		it is unsuccessiui, 73750	n will de sei	n via US M	an.
Email:			SISISS KIRSCHSTEINLAW.COM			
Correspondent Name:			SCHSTEIN ISRAEL SCHIFFMILLER & PIER			
Address Line 1:			FIFTH AVENUE			
			FLOOR			
Address Line 4:	М	IEW Y	YORK, NEW YORK	10016-2223		
TTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	3	3			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ŀ	ALAN ISRAEL			
SIGNATURE:			/Alan Israel/			
SIGNATURE:		1.	Alan Israel/			

Total Attachments: 5		
source=3assign#page1.tif		
source=3assign#page2.tif		
source=3assign#page3.tif		
source=3assign#page4.tif		
source=3assign#page5.tif		

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN RIGHTS

This assignment is effective as of 3 October 2017.

- Whereas, JAMAMIOSVA GIFTS JLT, a company duly incorporated under the laws of the United Arab Emirates, having its principal place of business at Unit No. 30-01-768, Floor No. 1/Bidg. No. 3, Plot No. 550-554, J&G, DMCC, Dubai, United Arab Emirates, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the designs in attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Designs"), including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Designs; and
- Whereas, Assignor represents and warrants it has not transferred any rights in the Designs to any other party, that it knows of no claims against the Designs by any other party and that it has never abandoned use of the Designs; and
- Whereas, REFLECTIVE SHOPPER LIMITED, a company duly incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong, having its principal place of business at 1902 19/F Hua Fu Comm Building, 111 Queen's Road West, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining ownership of the Designs, including the goodwill attached to the Designs; and

Whereas, Assignor is willing to transfer the ownership of the Designs including the goodwill; and

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Designs, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Designs.

The terms and conditions for this assignment, including the consideration, have been set forth in an separate agreement between the parties.

Confirmatory assignment of design rights: Jamamiosva Gifts JLT to Reflective Shopper Limited Page 1 of S

Dated: 06/02/2018

JAMAI	MIOSVA GIFTS	JLT
(Assig	nor)	de la companya de la comp
8ү:	Signature	

REFLECTIVE SHOPPER LIMITED (Assignce) ₿v Signature

Name: ()/114 Nan Milen Name: 1 sarce Larc Dred ae Title:

(Witness for Assignor) By: Signature

Title: Dirichan

(Witness for Assignee)

By: Signature

Name: Van hoa Title: <u>CEC</u>

ns Name: ____ e C Title:



nonen Rinkosonoolen	Australia	ACCEDENTION 199711/2013	A00110-01012 00/01131	21/11/2013	(1943) (1943) (352389	03-01, 10-05
		2011/2010				
<u>FU</u>	Canada	13/03/2014	16.07.25	178222015	160725	03-01, 10-06
	Canada	13/03/2014	155628	17/02/2015	155628	23-81, 10-06
<u> </u>	indu	12/11/2013	258103			03-01, 10-05
	Carada	10/05/2613	151089	13.02/2014	151003	03-01-03-01, 10-06, 10-06
	Suropeen Union	14/11/2812	1351282-0001	14/11/2012	1351282-0001	<u>03-01, 03-01</u> 10-05, 10-06
	United States	14/05/2013	28/454,754	39869/2014	US 0712,653 S	
						10-05 10-05
	Mexico	08/04/2014	MX /F72014/001134	03/06/2015	3413A	03-01, 10-05
	Turksy	09/04/2014	2014 02753	03/04/2014	2014/02753	03-01, 10-05
Enter and the second						

SCHEDULE A

Confirmatory assignment of design rights: Jamamiasva Gifts JLT to Reflective Shopper Limited ... Schedule A Page 3 of 5

	United States	AGLERO ARCH 1947 30/03/2014	2004050 [29/486438	03703/2015	NECISIPATION MININA US D723,278 S	
	3.1.050 332188	201032014	20100030			
M	Unded States	31/03/2014	23/49(5451	0180362015	US 0723277 S	03-01, 10-06
	European Union	03/04/2014	001416895-0001	03/04/2014	001416855-0001	03-01, 19-96
٢	Canada	62/05/2014	156496	23.066/2015	155495	03-81, 10-06
, C	European Union	27/02/2014	1404321-0001	278222816	1484321-8681	03-01,03-01, 10-06,10-06
Ő	United Sates	1506/2014	28493819	19804/2016	<u>US 0753,914 S</u>	03-01, 10-06
Ő	Mesico	26/08/2014	MX/F/2014/002813	26408/2014	XGEST	63-01,10-05
	South Africa	07/11/2013	A2013/02001	10/07/2014	A261382c01	03-01,10-05
	Canada	27/06/2015	169152	09402/2017	189152	10-5, 3-1
	European Union	2520422018	003091016-0001	25.814/2016	603091016-0001	03-01, 03-01, 10-06, 10-06

Confirmatory assignment of design rights: Jamamiosva Gifts JLT to Reflective Shopper Limited

Schedule A Page 4 of 5

a por a monor	United States	3610	AUPLEA DON MUMUER (29/577732		BURDER	10-5, 3- 1
	Unked Arsb Emirates	18/03/2013	92/2013			03-01, 03-01, 10-06, 10-06
	European Union	83/04/2014	002435455-0001	03&4/2014	102439465-8881	10-06 10-06

Confirmatory assignment of design rights: Jamamiasva Gifts JLT to Reflective Shopper Limited Schedule A Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 045372 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 03/28/2018